46>

A

« & wTOWN HALL, MILWAUKIE, OREGON, OCT. 13TH. 1941.

The three hundred fifty-fifth regular meeting of the Council of
Milwaukie was held on the 13th. day of. October, 1931. Meeting called to
order by Mayor Miller. Present, Mayor Miller, Councilmen Shindler, Dean
and Dell, Recorder Mathews and Marshal Keck. The mimites of the three
hundred fifty-fourth regular meeting of the Council held on the 14th. day
of September, 1931, were read and approved as read. Councilman Dell of
the Street Committee reported that the repairs on Main Street were
finished, except the skin patching. Councilman Dell also that some of the
Street- signs furniehed by the Oregon State Motor Association had been
torn down and that.one..of, the:guilty parties was kmown to the Marshal,
but no arrest had been made. The Oity Marshal stated cthat he had sufficient
e!%%snce to con?ict one of the guilty parties but was waiting to secure
evidenge, against the other guilty parties before making an arresg. The
City Marshal was instructed.to take care of the matter. :A petition
Tequesting the Council to pave Monroe Street across Spring Creek was
read and laid on the table as the Oity had no funds for pavirg. Upon
motion duly made and carried, the City Engineering-was instructed to
proceed with puttiéng in a curb and gutter on Monroe Street near Mr.
Bubank's property, as outlined,in order to take care of the drainage.

A petition of 103 voters in the Ardenwald District advising the Council
that they were in favor of annexing the Ardenwald District to Milwaukie
was read and laid on the table until the next regular meeting of the Council.

Mr. Grasle was present ahd-informed the Council that Lake Road was
badly in.need of répairs and should be re-surfaced ae soon possible.

Upon motion duly made and carried, the City Engineer was instructed
to make a preliminary estimateodf the cost of re-surfacing Lake Road
and Part of Harrison Street. Upon motion duly made and carried, the
following persons were appdinted on the Budget Committee; 8. 8. Fields
W. H. Crasle: A.:J. Walker, G. C. Pelton and M. J. Walsh. Upon motion
duly made and carried, it:wag ordered that the pavement on Main 8treet
between Monroe Street and Jefferson Street and at the intersection of
Main Street and Harrison'Street and on Harrison Street from 23rd. Street
easterly to 8. P. Co crossing, 'be repaired. Upon motion duly made and
carried, the>préposed ordihance granting to Pacific Garbage Removal
Company a franchise to collect garbage in Milwaukie as amended was
ordered posted as required by the City Charter. Upon motion duly made
and carried, the Marshal was allowed $5.00 to pay his expenses to Astoria
to attend -the Northwest Peace Officers Association. -

The following bills were read and allowed by the Finance Committee,
and upon motion made and carried, the Recorder was instructed to draw
warrants in payment of the same:

Portland General Electri¢ Gompenys—-for lighting. $226.05.

n . 1] f . n " " 4 . 56 .

W.J, McCready Lumber Co. for supplies. . 18.29.

0 .G. Porter, for engineering services. i 20.25.

M. & N. Sheet. Metal Works, for supplies. 20.00,

J. A. Keck, for labor & phone bills. 23.50.

George A. Taylor, for services as Dance Inspector. 30.00.

Milwaukie Review, for printing. : 2.3b.

- Elder Hardware, for supplies. . 3.87
- Chas J. Hoffman, for labor. . 26.80.
- Burt 8. Cole, for labor. . 6.40.
- C.' E. Dunbar, for labor. . 3.230.
- James Cummins, for labor, - o .. 18300,
- J. E. Metzger, for labor. 9.00.
- John Shields, for labor. - . - .. 4.80.
*C. W. Rudder, for labor. - - . 4.00.
-J. L. Muffenbier, for labor. . 8.00.
- Milwaukie Hardware Co. for supplies, . : 7.00.
- 0. W. Saull, for labor. . .. 123.80.
" Harold White, for labor. K 30.00.
* C. H. Counsell, for gravel. . 62.45.
- Millers' Service Station & Garage. . . .. 10.81.
- J. W. Roberts, for sharpening tools. . 6.00.

- The Perry Pharmacy, for 'supplies. :
- State Industrial Accident Commission- contr}bution. Fire fund. 2.10.
: ! " " ]

"o " ‘ " General " 2.67.

. H . " #? " " street . 1" 1'7l1'
PN " (] A (] Water. " . S-QB-
- Elder Hardware, for supplies. . 1.00.
- 0. G. Porter, engineering services. . .. 8.35.
© Cv D, Phillips, for special services. . .. 80.00.
+ F. E. Greathouse, for labor. 11.20. .
- E+ -G. Lowe, for labor. . . 5.@9.
- Ira Jones, for 1abor. .. 20.@9.
- L. 8. Kaiser, Supt. for wager. . 599.64.
. Consolidated Supply Co. for .supplies. . © 63.03.
Reddaways' Truck Line, for cartage. .95.
Milwaukie Hardware Co. for supplies. 1.60.

Upon motion duly made and carried, the Council adjourned.

’ éecoréer.




